Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023

RMP23-002337

5400 ASTOR LN
128 HONEYSUCKLE CT

CARRIAGEWAY DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

1414 GOLF RD
5450 ASTOR LN

3603 EDISON PL
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2203 FLICKER LN

WILLIAMSBURG CT /
CHAPMAN CT

RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
SB RAMP 53

4716 ARBOR DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:5000
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1430 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:5000
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2505 FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC:1430 GOLF
RD

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

UNWANTED SUBJECT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HAZARD

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

10/9/2023 7:45:02 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023
10/7/2023

10/7/2023

RMP23-002338

RMP23-002339

RMP23-002340

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5450 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 2204
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR

4732 ARBOR DR

4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

4740 ARBOR DR

1551 ALGONQUIN RD
3831 BERDNICK ST
4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

1460 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4404 MAGNOLIA DR
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
3704 BOBWHITE LN

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
THEFT OF SERVICE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ALARM

HIT AND RUN

THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
ALARM

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/9/2023 7:45:02 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/9/2023 7:45:02 AM



