



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/7/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2023		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2023		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023	RMP23-002337	1414 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		3603 EDISON PL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/7/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/7/2023		2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2023		2203 FLICKER LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
10/7/2023		WILLIAMSBURG CT / CHAPMAN CT	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2023		SB RAMP 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2023		1430 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		2505 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		APPROX LOC:1430 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/7/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2204 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/7/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023	RMP23-002338	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/7/2023		4740 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT OF SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		3831 BERDNICK ST	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	
10/7/2023	RMP23-002339	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2023	RMP23-002340	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/7/2023		4404 MAGNOLIA DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2023		3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		3704 BOBWHITE LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER